3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:TUSL;ECSAET;;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119590- 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SN ABUD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART F1 | ECR-16-003060 JwRaots | RK | T
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED 6 | ECR-16-011268 ShGe0te | YY | JT
Gl ECR-16-012431 30AU62016 | TB TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440-1 W | ECR-17-004212 a0l | 18 | Tt
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151064-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
2151064-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151064-4 - - -
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799 | 17223621 } —— L 2??;?18; ?ig EEETTS%ﬁ§ION ,g%%
s!éigATiiéi EEi?E 511::2?1 B 8521§?§§455 f;é?igjé : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) : e B LS P A S 1198
2151064-2 - FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC -] N L O O O O 9931 11-1 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - -2151064-4 - - - - R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 13386851 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 17223621 - | | 1 1 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - - | w w w | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
2151064-5 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440-1 - |2 - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
AN DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685~ 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1722362~ 1 - | Ly 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
SERVO - - - - - - B - |REF | REF |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
2151064-6 H NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ZCLLATCH S LATESN - - - - - - - - - -] - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
2151064-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - ~ ! oyt e L seesbelz ] (PIN, RETAIN, ORVD, 5776 R .6o4 {3
- - - -] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - — T IREFIREFT = T~ T SEF NOTE 2 IMEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135
ZAX DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799~ 1 2063440-1 - T ’ |
3-2151064-2 I FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC b 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
WITH SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151064-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - | ] ] w w 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
LAL SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151064-4 - - ] - | | w | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
7-2151064-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ N 1 1 W W W W 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- | | | | w 2-690438-8 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
- |2 2l 221212 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
APPLICATOR DATA T [0 1 1 [ 1 [ 1| 2168083-6 |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 ¥ 65 93
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | w | | | 455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070] F - | w | | | 2119956-1 |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
INSUL [3.18 mm [.125] 0 - b= -] w 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) -2 2221212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
408-10389 - I | | 2119793-1 [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 6\| ~ |3 [ 3| - | 3| 3] 3| 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0]6¢
- |2 2l 221212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 161
TERMINAL NAME : - L O
AMP MCP Wﬁ‘§ﬁ< > INGLE -WIRE SEALING - | | | | w 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE , | , , | | 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
3.70-4.30 mm 169 1IN Q1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] NI 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
TERMINAL 114-18386 - - - - -] w 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
éEEE CAEAQNON e T el a4 a7 2 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54

- | | | | 1| 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

TERMINALS APPLIED A3/ - [ ] 1901681-1 [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL SEAL P IN%&&KEEION A S A SRS Shat BT LLLGARL AR o

1241380-1 1-1241380-3 964971- 964971-1 ] @1 _6mm - S T A 19925°9 ek, SKI KD CAP WA R 6.0 .

1241380-2 2-1241380-3 964972- 964972-1 | P 9 2 4mm - — l 211222?1 EEEB giM' EEETFEEED jé§
1241380-3 15341621 963530~ | 963530-1 | @1 9mm :

380 - | | | | w 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
WIRE @ Ley[CRIMP HEIGHT [CRINP HEIGHT /& T T SaTess T TSR BHSE. Res (e ¥ 25) i
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ’ 11O

i o o oo — - R | w 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
T T P B .~ - R | w 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
. U 0 0s van 000 3 - | | | | w 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
s\| - |1 | | | | w 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
||||m N R | w 2119092-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
- | | | | I | 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl -2 2l 221212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS CWARN NG N N ERE 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
A GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - W W W W W 1 [-1320908-2 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRKE DISC, [TEM 40 TO S T T T T T 71 [ 1-1901086-8 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
e s s R T Aper ooy o TRUCTION L ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S0 T T T [0 | 1-155888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT JeLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP AELIGHT SETTING — e e Lo W f
neeemEl Y SEE BELON FOR PART MUMBER. WILlL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO|l ING. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151064-4 S L L ) L c40792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH “"SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151064-4 - | w | | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151064-5 - | - - - - 1803430-1 AIR FEED MODULE 290 , | | w w w w 980371 -4 SCR_ SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6 0 03
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151064-6 : - -
- | - | - | - | 2119957-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK giig B N 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N - W W W 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. ' - | | | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER FLAT REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. _ i} i} _ _ 1 _ 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 1 | | | | 5119533 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
/6\APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62. - S N B 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED éjj; NEEEE N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - |- - - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED - - -
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. - - | | | | | | 57220280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
] Pt 21197981 |DETENT PIN 24 L [ T 1-356885-4 [ STOP, SHEAR |
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. ~ e v r g 1-2eziv-3 [SPRING, COMPRESSION c46 N - [ [ v P [ [ 1] 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- - - 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 - -
A\ : : : | | | | | | w 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AMCATGUNAETTE %HTEEMC(;U6N6TQARU_ST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | 1 1 1 1 2119082-4 CAM  SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 | | W W | | | | 3-1333203-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION g
A - W W 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3 _ | | | | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR  SHEAR 5
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o\ - | | | w w w 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47 - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ | | | | | | 180231 SCR SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 D4 | | | | | | ¢38011-¢ BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. ’ | AN I L B 1633996-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECTAL 3
- - - ? ? - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, ML X 16 240 _ | | | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER D
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 - -
o T oA AT T — N E | | | | w 3-456404-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
A\ “\/WPLYTORQE{AL [N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE |-[7|-32|-T|-6|->]|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION % “770-320 =71 -6 1-51-21-11 PART NO DESCRIPTION LTEM
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, AFTER FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT NO
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 e R T o AL L e WErh gy oomor oWt 25APR20T] — TE Connectivity
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL LOC-TITE TO THREADS. s PRI —= ?/Zé? dort isburg, Ph 171053608
INFORMATION DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY :
/ EL THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE R CORPREOTT Jrme 0 Side Feed
/2 WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENORS, AND IS ATLANTIC VERSTON = oec s FRosicr e C%%%Cj%ofe
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE )bl x - ]
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT [TEMS 49 & 248, Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {§9{:::}3pm + APPLICATION SPEC
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO R
Zﬁ\xTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. Aﬁ\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. MATERTAL FINISH WETGHT A100779 (C=2151064 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
LoC DIST REVISITONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

(B

O

1.3 REF}]_‘
Gy

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

<

PNEUMA T IC

—&= =—4.3+£0.5
%‘—?

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

N

REF

e

16.3£0.5

=

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—E=

DOUBLE ACTINGAx
PNEUMATIC =
WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
£\

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

LRt CoRPHEDT] CA;AAJIZ,47§§f TE Connectivit
Y.YIN — > y
CHK 25APR201 1 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD' AP<3/5 BA I L EY 25A P R 20 1 1 NAME
ATLANTIC VYERSION . e Ocsan 51 Fees
? ﬁtg i PROD7UCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ C(} % Of
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 ‘@}{::jéii : WRLICATIoN SPEC -
— . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES x :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151064
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVH
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘QPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTFIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799- 2063440- 1
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151064-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
2-2151064-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SVART APPLTCAToR | 2181376 - 064 - - - - | T . 2119740-2 |TAG IDENTLFICATION 5713
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1 1722362~ 1 R l — W;?;ﬂ2413 i?ﬁszoiiingRHm SRR l??
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - — w w w w S 80 SPRiNG CONPRESS TON : : B
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151064-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) ’
2-2151064-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC -] | W W W 1752353-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-21-1064-4 - - - - L 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685-1 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1722362~ 1 - ? - ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |177?
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
2-2151064-5 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799- 2063440- 1 - | REF | REF |REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
zﬁl DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 - 2119799- 1 1722362-1 - o L ¢40636-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
2 2151064-7 ' FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - i i - - i N - vttt ) 8-21084-1 JO-RING, 80T ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 15¢
1‘1 MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - l w w l w ;llgig;; EEEEGAEiNAHQFEED li;
DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-7 2119799~ 2063440- 1
4-2151064-2 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC o L O O O O N O c079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
WITH SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151064-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T a1 421 412 2168400-5 |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M4 ¥ 20 43
“k SMART APPLICATOR 21013261 - 8-21510064-4 - - - - - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
7-2151064-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | I 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- | | | | 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
N - | | | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
- - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
APPLICATOR DATA - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135
CRIMP S17F TVPE - | -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE 17 78 om T 070] = - | | | | 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
INSUL |3.18 mm [.125] 0 /%\ - | | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | | | | 2119955-1  |ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’ :
405 -10389 LL] - [ v v 11| 2-690438-8 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2l 20 2] 2] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B | | i i i 21680836 SCR_SKT HD CAP. RoHS M5 X 65 93
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5K SINGLE-WIRE SEALING -] | | | | 455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 2119956~ 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
3.70-4.30 mm [.146-.169 INJ @D1.40-2.10 mm [.055- 083 IN] -] | -] W c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TERMINAL 114-18386 , , - ? ? 2 2 2 21638078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
appLICATIONES U T 1 [0 1 1 | 21197931 [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 53
SPECIFICATION : : : JNL - 3 [ 33 [ 3] 3] 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
TERMINALS APP| IED 2 2 -2l 20 2] 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
INSULATION - - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL SEAL P RANGE AN - [0 [ [ [ 985575-3 [SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
1241380~ 1-1241380-3 964971 -1 964971-1 | @1.2-1 6mm 1 o | 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
1241380-7 2-1241380-3 964977 -1 964972-1 | @1.9-2.4mm - | | 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS,K M3.5 57
1241380-3 1534162-1 963530~ 1 963530-1 D1 . 4-1.9mm - | | 1 1 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 5
|- 12473807¢ : s\ | - [ r [ [ ] ] 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
WIRE ® LEiB CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SI/ZE r mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 7 7 7 | 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
1. 00mm? 1. 26+/-0.05 [.050+/-.0021 5.1 - | | 1 1 1 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
0. 75mm? 1.15+4/-0.05 [.045¢+/-.002] 6. | - | | | | 2119645-1 |[DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
0.50mm? 1.04+/-0.05 [ .041+/-.002] 7.3 - | | 1 w w 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
28 - | | | | 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
L] - | | | I | 1-1752356-7 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
fii -2l 20 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. : :
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | | 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
Zﬁk CREASE BEARING SURFACES [ 1GHTLY *WARNITNG - | | | 1| 1-1320908-2 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O T T T T 1-1901086-8 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
S s D TR e Anelchrgn e THUETION LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - L v [ |1 ] 1-455888-0 [SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENT%RED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT JELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELGHT oL TTING : f f ? ? ? §§§§§2Ww iESéEG)DEi!PEEEEigg gg
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N 1 w w w 510797 IRAC VWRMINAL > c
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151064-4 ’
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151064-4 - | | | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151064-5 - | | 1 1 1 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 2?3
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE o L O O O O N O c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl CPELY PART NUMBER | -23410-5 LOCTITE T0 THREADS OF 1TEMS 50 6 - - -] - 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290 - | | | | 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 2472 . - W W 1 1 1 2119782~ 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 A - W W W W W 2119806~ 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Lﬁl - - - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
OREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - -] - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 - R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
AAXAMAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | 1 1 1 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 : - | | | | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | | | | 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 | - | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN ThF - | 1 1 1 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 1 | | | | | I | 3-1333203-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY . ADJUSTMENT MAY BE A - 1 1 1 1 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 - W W 1 1 1 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 | | | 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 1241 - | | | | 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A CPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - 2 | - | - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M5 X 16 1240 : | | | | | | 1633996-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 - 1 1 W 1 1 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER fa
- - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238 | | | | | | | 3-456404-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
sz; TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, TTEN TEW
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - |-421-2T{-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION % [T -42|-21]-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TS DRANTRG TS 7 CONTROT LT BOCTRENT For Tvco TTECTrON T comroRETTon | Dy PSAPR20T1
INFORMATION | MR M AT R S L R — TE Connectivity
CH(? BATLEY 25APR2011 C )/Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ Ex THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ¢5APR201 1 |NAME
mm S XI Ocean Side Feed
z/\x APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER %D /X<:: I Fﬁ I <j \/ E:%% ES I <> %J ppe 4 ropeT e Applicator
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT e - -
QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | S h<>WT7‘ on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i% The I ArTLICATION ST IV BRI, ERTITGTTRT
A‘L (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) S— AGLES & _—
THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, Al]00T79 [©=2151064 -
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, Cusfomer Accessible Production Drawing SALE | [oReET o, L

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

[}[iﬁl .

S
ONEUMATIC &

2500\

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =—4.34+0.95

Qg

i > = S—
SERVO < |

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

§W6.3i0.5

T [F

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

DOUBLE ACTINGAA
PNEUMATIC —
WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

I
u T

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 8RB URCT 10 EaNGE iND THE CONTROLL NG ENGINEERING oRGAN I ZaTioN | DWN 25APR20T1 -
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN > TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHE 2OAPR2OTT o [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P /\ C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY :
— OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APSVDXI 2S5APR2OT T | NAME 0 Sig r !
ull 0 PLC + PROD- CCCCCCC cean ‘ ¢ ¢e
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 re Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
. (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) I
AAAAAA + -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL WTERIAL [ , Vo A 100779 (C=2151064
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>M° [ | 4 OF4 REVH

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_31


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_32



